Effect of halogen-free nanoparticles on the mechanical, structural,
thermal and flame retardant properties of polymer matrix composite
Metin Yurddaskal a,b,⇑, Erdal Celik a,c,d
aCenter for Fabrication and Application of Electronic Materials (EMUM), Dokuz Eylul University, 35390 Izmir, Turkey
b The Graduate School of Natural and Applied Sciences, Dokuz Eylul University, 35390 Izmir, Turkey
cDepartment of Metallurgical and Materials Engineering, Dokuz Eylul University, 35390 Izmir, Turkey
dDepartment of Nanoscience and Nanoengineering, Dokuz Eylul University, 35390 Izmir, Turkey
a r t i c l e i n f o

site, antimony trioxide, bentonite and zinc borate powders were
121, 141, 380 and 426 nm respectively, which are reasonable
Table 1
Designation and composition of PP and PP composites.
Sample code PP
(wt%/vol%)
Antimony trioxide
(wt%/vol%)
Bentonite
(wt%/vol%)
Zinc borate
(wt%/vol%)
Huntite/Hydromagnesite
(wt%/vol%)
PP 100/100 – – – –
PP/30A 70/93.06 30/6.94 – – –
PP/30B 70/80.97 – 30/19.03 – –
PP/30Z 70/90.37 – – 30/9.63 –
PP/30H 70/86.43 – – – 30/13.57
PP/40H 60/80.37 – – – 40/19.63
PP/50H 50/73.19 – – – 50/26.81
2 M. Yurddaskal, E. Celik / Composite Structures xxx (2017) xxx–xxx
Please cite this article in press as: Yurddaskal M, Celik E. Effect of halogen-free nanoparticles on the mechanical, structural, thermal and flame retardant
properties of polymer matrix composite. Compos Struct (2017), http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.compstruct.2017.03.093